
2024-2025 University of Vermont Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-12   Conf: 13-3   Home: 13-3   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hurley, TJ 31-31 1005 32.4 157-368 .427 78-204 .382 97-109 .890 10 65 75 2.4 49 0 39 40 7 22 489 15.8
00 Ayo-Faleye, Ileri 33-33 995 30.2 117-274 .427 47-140 .336 87-122 .713 45 126 171 5.2 79 2 44 43 66 16 368 11.2
20 Long, TJ 8-8 232 29.0 28-83 .337 18-53 .340 15-19 .789 5 20 25 3.1 12 0 9 8 1 10 89 11.1
12 Bogues, Shamir 28-28 814 29.1 127-264 .481 13-45 .289 38-67 .567 27 98 125 4.5 51 0 69 38 14 45 305 10.9
32 Fiorillo, Nick 29-29 880 30.3 95-231 .411 51-154 .331 57-74 .770 29 116 145 5.0 57 0 50 46 14 18 298 10.3
02 Alamutu, Sam 33-19 800 24.2 84-179 .469 3-27 .111 15-31 .484 58 158 216 6.5 45 0 73 56 16 23 186 5.6
13 Roquemore, Jace 27-13 614 22.7 41-109 .376 21-73 .288 28-35 .800 6 63 69 2.6 16 0 37 19 6 11 131 4.9
05 Blake, Sean 33-0 494 15.0 51-126 .405 9-25 .360 26-46 .565 17 61 78 2.4 56 0 54 50 9 16 137 4.2
24 Odom, Shy 10-0 98 9.8 15-32 .469 2-2 1.000 5-8 .625 5 17 22 2.2 6 0 6 11 4 6 37 3.7
34 Barnett, Noah 30-4 369 12.3 38-53 .717 0-3 .000 17-21 .810 35 37 72 2.4 48 2 9 13 6 8 93 3.1
01 Perryman, Gavin 8-0 77 9.6 9-22 .409 3-15 .200 3-5 .600 3 7 10 1.3 6 0 4 0 1 6 24 3.0
21 Joba, Seth 26-0 222 8.5 14-48 .292 11-34 .324 3-6 .500 12 19 31 1.2 27 0 4 13 3 3 42 1.6
Total 33 6600 200.0 776-1789 .434 256-775 .330 391-543 .720 291 834 1125 34.1 452 4 398 371 147 184 2199 66.64
Opponents 33 6600 200.0 765-1834 .417 224-705 .318 352-492 .715 294 796 1090 33.0 501 6 340 353 113 208 2106 63.82

Team Statistics UVM OPP
SCORING 2199 2106
    Points Per Game 66.6 63.8
    Scoring Margin 2.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 776-1789 765-1834
    Field Goal Pct .434 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 256-775 224-705
    3PT FG Pct .330 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 391-543 352-492
    FT Pct .720 .715
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 10.7
REBOUNDS 1125 1090
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 398 340
    Assists Per Game 12.1 10.3
TURNOVERS 371 353
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 184 208
    Steals Per Game 5.6 6.3
BLOCKS 147 113
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.4
ATTENDANCE 36,255 31,302
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-2,266 15-2,087
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vermont 1062 1137 2199
Opponents 1007 1099 2106

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at UAB W 67-62 3,876
11/06/24 at Auburn L 43-94 9,121
11/09/24 at Merrimack L 51-65 1,747
11/15/24 at Iona L 59-62 2,200
11/19/24 BUFFALO W 78-67 2,227
11/23/24 vs Delaware W 75-71 0
11/24/24 vs Fairfield L 66-67 0
11/27/24 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 78-55 1,918
11/30/24 NORTHEASTERN W 68-64 2,316
12/03/24 BROWN L 53-60 2,111
12/07/24 at Yale L 50-65 1,242
12/15/24 at Colgate L 60-65 653
12/18/24 MIAMI (OH) W 75-67 2,065
12/21/24 at Dartmouth L 54-84 1,127
12/30/24 ELMS W 121-37 2,136

* 01/04/25 at New Hampshire W 60-40 840
* 01/09/25 at UMass Lowell W 67-63 957
* 01/11/25 at Bryant L 53-73 827
* 01/16/25 BINGHAMTON W 72-64 2,310
* 01/23/25 NJIT W 68-64 2,041
* 01/25/25 UMBC L 63-80 2,537
* 01/30/25 at Binghamton L 72-75 2,429
* 02/01/25 MAINE W 55-49 2,760
* 02/08/25 at UAlbany W 68-62 2,315
* 02/13/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 79-59 2,052
* 02/15/25 at Maine W 65-61 1,290
* 02/20/25 BRYANT W 59-55 2,386
* 02/22/25 UMASS LOWELL W 85-61 2,819
* 02/27/25 at NJIT W 71-61 612
* 03/01/25 at UMBC W 79-69 2,066
* 03/04/25 UALBANY W 79-71 2,404

03/08/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 64-57 2,102
03/11/25 MAINE L 42-57 2,071

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Vermont Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-3   Home: 7-1   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hurley, TJ 14-14 470 33.6 80-174 .460 45-97 .464 44-53 .830 6 29 35 2.5 27 0 16 14 1 9 249 17.8
00 Ayo-Faleye, Ileri 16-16 524 32.8 65-155 .419 27-79 .342 53-77 .688 25 65 90 5.6 38 0 25 20 29 10 210 13.1
12 Bogues, Shamir 15-15 458 30.5 79-146 .541 7-18 .389 25-41 .610 16 58 74 4.9 25 0 40 15 7 30 190 12.7
32 Fiorillo, Nick 16-16 536 33.5 58-150 .387 31-103 .301 27-38 .711 17 72 89 5.6 30 0 28 26 9 8 174 10.9
02 Alamutu, Sam 16-16 459 28.7 52-105 .495 1-11 .091 7-14 .500 38 91 129 8.1 25 0 38 28 9 12 112 7.0
13 Roquemore, Jace 13-3 261 20.1 20-53 .377 12-37 .324 8-10 .800 1 26 27 2.1 8 0 13 5 2 4 60 4.6
05 Blake, Sean 16-0 234 14.6 20-58 .345 3-7 .429 11-20 .550 7 25 32 2.0 23 0 25 19 3 7 54 3.4
34 Barnett, Noah 15-0 154 10.3 13-22 .591 0-2 .000 8-11 .727 17 15 32 2.1 21 2 3 6 2 2 34 2.3
21 Joba, Seth 13-0 99 7.6 4-19 .211 3-12 .250 1-2 .500 5 5 10 0.8 9 0 1 7 1 1 12 0.9
24 Odom, Shy 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Perryman, Gavin 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 391-884 .442 129-367 .351 184-266 .692 151 406 557 34.8 206 2 189 153 63 83 1095 68.44
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 360-860 .419 121-363 .333 166-228 .728 119 380 499 31.2 230 3 173 156 53 90 1007 62.94

Team Statistics UVM OPP
SCORING 1095 1007
    Points Per Game 68.4 62.9
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 391-884 360-860
    Field Goal Pct .442 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-367 121-363
    3PT FG Pct .351 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 184-266 166-228
    FT Pct .692 .728
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 10.4
REBOUNDS 557 499
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.6 –
ASSISTS 189 173
    Assists Per Game 11.8 10.8
TURNOVERS 153 156
    Turnovers Per Game 9.6 9.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 83 90
    Steals Per Game 5.2 5.6
BLOCKS 63 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.3
ATTENDANCE 19,309 11,336
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,414 8-1,417
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Vermont 525 570 1095
Opponents 490 517 1007

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 at  New Hampshire W 60-40 840
01/09/25 at  UMass Lowell W 67-63 957
01/11/25 at  Bryant L 53-73 827
01/16/25 BINGHAMTON W 72-64 2310
01/23/25 NJIT W 68-64 2041
01/25/25 UMBC L 63-80 2537
01/30/25 at  Binghamton L 72-75 2429
02/01/25 MAINE W 55-49 2760
02/08/25 at  UAlbany W 68-62 2315
02/13/25 NEW HAMPSHIRE W 79-59 2052
02/15/25 at  Maine W 65-61 1290
02/20/25 BRYANT W 59-55 2386
02/22/25 UMASS LOWELL W 85-61 2819
02/27/25 at  NJIT W 71-61 612
03/01/25 at  UMBC W 79-69 2066
03/04/25 UALBANY W 79-71 2404


